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1. CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGE

•	 Sinji Mini LED Projector 
•	 Power adapter
•	 Remote control
•	 3-in-1 video convert cable
•	 Manual

2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

•	 Model: Sinji Mini LED Projector
•	 Contrast: 800:1
•	 Native resolution: 320*240 pixels
•	 Support resolution: 1920*1080 pixels
•	 Light: LED
•	 LED life time: 30.000 hours
•	 Operation mode: Manual operation
•	 Projection distance: 0,8 - 2 meters
•	 Projection size: 24 - 60 inches
•	 Projector distance: 1,6:1
•	 Aspect ratio: 4:3’
•	 Color: 16.7M
•	 Power supply: 12V-2A
•	 Unit size: 103*105*110mm

3. INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

3.1 	First use of the projector 

Connect the power adapter (DC 12V/2.0A) as following picture:

 
Press the ON button on the top of the projector or remote control to 
switch on the projector. When power supply is connected correctly the 
indicator on the front side of the projector will light up after switching on.
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3.2 	Remote control introduction
 

4. MAIN FUNCTIONS

4.1 	User Interface

After the projector is switched on the following 
icons will appear after 2-5 seconds:

 

4.2 	Focus image

Locate projector in front of a projection screen and adjust the 
displayed image with the keystone wheel till the image is sharp

4.3 	Connections on the projector
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4.4	 Input selection

Use the input button on the remote control to 
select the relevant input source:

4.5	 Content selection

Choose the content which you want to display:

 

Choose the file you want to display and press the PLAY 
button on the remote control to display or stop.

4.6	 AV Video equipment connecting

Use 3-in-1 video convert cable as followed and 
select AV as input channel on the projector:
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4.7 	HD equipment connecting

Use HD(MI) cable as followed and select HD 
as input channel on the projector:
 

Supported file types:
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. MENU OPTIONS

5.1 	Menu guide 

To access the Menu press the Menu key on the remote control. Use the 
<- and -> buttons to navigate to the submenu’s. Use the up- and down 
buttons on the remote control to navigate through the submenu’s. Press 
the OK button on the remote control to select the selected option:
 
 

5.2	 Audio submenu

EN
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5.3	 Time sub-menu
  

 

5.4	 Set sub-menu
 
 

5.5 Display menu use guide

You can control the content by the display menu:
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6. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

•	 Please read user manual carefully before you use the projector
•	 Use only the standard 12V adapter to ensure stable power supply
•	 Do not open the projector. In case off technical problems, 

please contact our support department
•	 To protect your eyes, don’t look into the 

projector lamp when it’s switched on
•	 Don’t cover the ventilation holes to ensure cooling for the projector
•	 Please keep the projector away from water or any 

other liquids since it’s not waterproof

7. CLEANING

Clean the product with a dry cloth. Don’t use any chemical liquids or oil!

8. PROBLEMS AND SOLUTIONS

1.	   The picture is not clear

•	 Please use the wheel on top of the projector to adjust the clarity. 
Adjust the distance between the projector and the canvas

2.	  The file selected does not play

•	 Make sure the file type selected is supported:

EN
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1. INHOUD VAN HET PAKKET

•	 Sinji Mini LED-projector
•	 Oplader
•	 Afstandsbediening
•	 3-in-1 videoconvertorkabel
•	 Handleiding

2. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

•	 Model: Sinji Mini LED-projector
•	 Contrast: 800: 1
•	 Oorspronkelijke resolutie: 320 * 240 pixels
•	 Ondersteuning resolutie: 1920 * 1080 pixels
•	 Licht: LED
•	 LED-levensduur: 30.000 uur
•	 Bedrijfsmodus: handmatige bediening
•	 Projectieafstand: 0,8 - 2 meter
•	 Projectie grootte: 24 - 60 inch
•	 Projectorafstand: 1,6: 1
•	 Beeldverhouding: 4: 3 ‘
•	 Kleuren: 16,7 miljoen
•	 Stroomvoorziening: 12V-2A
•	 Afmeting product: 103 * 105 * 110mm

3. INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

3.1 	Eerste gebruik van de projector

Sluit de voedingsadapter (DC 12V / 2.0A) aan op de volgende afbeelding:

 
Druk op de knop ON op de bovenkant van de projector of 
afstandsbediening om de projector in te schakelen. Wanneer de 
voeding correct is aangesloten, gaat de indicator aan de voorzijde 
van de projector branden nadat deze is ingeschakeld.
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3.2 	Introductie van de afstandsbediening
 

4. HOOFDFUNCTIES

4.1 	Gebruikersinterface

Nadat de projector is ingeschakeld, verschijnen de 
volgende pictogrammen na 2-5 seconden:

 

4.2 	Focusbeeld

Plaats de projector voor een projectiescherm en pas het weergegeven 
beeld aan met het keystone-wiel tot het beeld scherp is.

4.3 	Aansluitingen op de projector
   

NL
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4.4 	Ingangsselectie

Gebruik de invoerknop op de afstandsbediening 
om de relevante invoerbron te selecteren:

4.5 	Inhoud selectie

Kies de inhoud die u wilt weergeven:

 

Kies het bestand dat u wilt weergeven en druk op de knop PLAY 
op de afstandsbediening om weer te geven of te stoppen.

4.6 	AV-videoapparatuur aansluiten

Gebruik de 3-in-1 videoconvertorkabel als volgt en 
selecteer AV als invoerkanaal op de projector:
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4.7 	Verbinden van HD-apparatuur

Gebruik de HD(MI) -kabel als volgt en selecteer 
HD als ingangskanaal op de projector:
 

Ondersteunde bestandstypes::
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. MENU OPTIES

5.1 	Menu gids 

Om toegang te krijgen tot het Menu, drukt u op de Menu-toets op 
de afstandsbediening. Gebruik de <- en -> knoppen om naar de 
submenu’s te navigeren. Gebruik de knoppen omhoog en omlaag op de 
afstandsbediening om door de submenu’s te navigeren. Druk op de knop 
OK op de afstandsbediening om de geselecteerde optie te selecteren: 
 

5.2	 Audio submenu
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5.3	 Tijd submenu
  

 

5.4	 Stel het submenu in
 
 

5.5 	Gids voor het gebruik van het weergavemenu

U kunt de inhoud beheren via het weergavemenu:
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6. VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

•	 Lees de gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig 
voordat u de projector gebruikt

•	 Gebruik alleen de standaard 12V-adapter om te 
zorgen voor een stabiele stroomvoorziening

•	 Open de projector niet. Neem bij technische problemen 
contact op met onze supportafdeling

•	 Kijk niet in de projectorlamp wanneer deze is 
ingeschakeld om uw ogen te beschermen

•	 Dek de ventilatiegaten niet af om te zorgen 
voor koeling voor de projector

•	 Houd de projector uit de buurt van water of andere 
vloeistoffen, omdat deze niet waterdicht is

7. REINIGING

Reinig het product met een droge doek. Gebruik geen chemische 
vloeistoffen of olie! 

8. PROBLEMEN EN OPLOSSINGEN

1. 	 Het beeld is niet duidelijk.

•	 Gebruik het wiel op de bovenkant van de projector 
om de helderheid aan te passen

•	 Pas de afstand tussen de projector en het canvas aan

2. 	 Het geselecteerde bestand wordt niet afgespeeld

•	 Controleer of het geselecteerde bestandstype wordt ondersteund: 
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1. CONTENU

•	 Mini Projecteur LED Sinji 
•	 Adaptateur électrique
•	 Télécommande
•	 Câble de conversion vidéo 3 en 1
•	 Mode d’emploi

2. SPÉCIFICITÉS TECHNIQUES

•	 Modèle : Mini Projecteur LED Sinji
•	 Contraste : 800:1
•	 Résolution native : 320*240 pixels
•	 Résolution support : 1920*1080 pixels
•	 Lumière : LED
•	 Durée de vie LED : 30.000 heures
•	 Fonctionnement : Manuel
•	 Distance de projection :  0,8 - 2 mètres
•	 Taille de projection : 24 - 60 pouces
•	 Distance projecteur : 1,6:1
•	 Rapport d’aspect : 4:3’
•	 Couleur : 16.7M
•	 Alimentation : 12V-2A
•	 Dimensions : 103*105*110mm

3. MODE D’EMPLOI

3.1 	Première utilisation du projecteur 

Branchez l’adaptateur (DC 12V/2.0A) comme indiqué sur l’image :

Appuyez sur le bouton ON sur le dessus du projecteur ou de la 
télécommande pour allumer le projecteur. Lorsque la source 
d’alimentation est correctement branchée, l’indicateur sur la face 
avant du projecteur s’allume après la mise sous tension.
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3.2 	Présentation de la télécommande
 

4. FONCTIONS PRINCIPALES

4.1 	Interface Utilisateur

2 à 5 secondes après l’allumage du projecteur, 
les icônes suivantes apparaissent :

 

4.2 	Mise au point de l’image

Placez le projecteur en face d’un écran de projection et ajustez l’image 
grâce à la molette principale jusqu’à ce que l’image soit nette

4.3 	Branchements sur le projecteur
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4.4	 Sélection de l’entrée

Servez-vous du bouton entrée sur la télécommande 
pour sélectionner la bonne source d’entrée :

4.5	 Sélection du contenu

Choisissez le contenu que vous souhaitez afficher :

 

Choisissez le fichier que vous souhaitez afficher et appuyez sur le 
bouton PLAY de la télécommande pour le lancer ou l’arrêter :

4.6	 Brancher un équipement vidéo AV

Utilisez le câble de conversion vidéo 3 en 1 comme suit et 
sélectionnez AV comme canal d’entrée sur le projecteur :
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4.7 	Brancher un équipement HD 

Utilisez un câble HD(MI) comme suit et sélectionnez 
HD comme canal d’entrée sur le projecteur :
 

Types de fichiers supportés :
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. OPTIONS DE MENU

5.1 	Guide du menu 

Pour entrer dans le menu, appuyez sur le bouton Menu de la 
télécommande. Servez-vous des boutons <- et -> pour naviguer 
vers les sous-menus. Utilisez les boutons Haut et Bas de la 
télécommande pour naviguer dans les sous-menus. Appuyez sur le 
bouton OK de la télécommande pour sélectionner l’option choisie :
 

5.2	 Sous-menu audio

FR
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5.3	 Sous-menu heure
  

 

5.4	 Sous-menu réglage
 
 

5.5 	Guide d’utilisation du menu d’affichage

Vous pouvez contrôler le contenu à l’aide du menu d’affichage :

FR
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6. INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

•	 Veuillez lire le mode d’emploi avec attention avant d’utiliser le projecteur
•	 N’utilisez que l’adaptateur standard 12V afin 

d’assurer une alimentation stable
•	 N’ouvrez pas le projecteur. En cas de problèmes 

techniques, veuillez contacter notre assistance
•	 Afin de protéger vos yeux, ne regardez pas directement 

la lampe du projecteur lorsqu’elle est allumée
•	 Ne couvrez pas les trous de ventilation afin 

d’assurer le refroidissement du projecteur
•	 Veuillez conserver le projecteur à l’abri de l’eau ou de 

tout autre liquide, car il n’est pas imperméable

7. NETTOYAGE

Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon sec. N’utilisez aucun produit chimique 
ou solvant ! 

8. PROBLÈMES ET SOLUTIONS

1.	   L’image n’est pas nette.

•	 Veuillez utiliser la molette sur le dessus du 
projecteur pour ajuster la clarté

•	 Ajustez la distance entre le projecteur et l’écran

2.	  Le fichier sélectionné n’est pas lu

•	 Assurez-vous que le type du fichier est supporté :

FR
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1. PAKETINHALT

•	 Sinji Mini-LED-Projektor
•	 Power adapter
•	 Fernbedienung
•	 3-in-1 Video-Umwandlungskabel
•	 Benutzerhandbuch

2. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIONS

•	 Modell: Sinji Mini-LED-Projektor
•	 Kontrast: 800:1
•	 Voreingestellte Auflösung: 320*240 Pixel
•	 Unterstützte Auflösung: 920*1080 Pixel
•	 Lichtquelle: LED
•	 LED-Lebensdauer: 30.000 Stunden
•	 Bedienungsmodus: Manuelle Bedienung
•	 Projektionsentfernung: 0,8 - 2 Meter
•	 Projektionsgröße: 24 - 60 Zoll
•	 Projektorentfernung: 1,6:1
•	 Seitenverhältnis: 4:3’
•	 Farben: 16.7M
•	 Stromzufuhr: 12V-2A
•	 Stückgröße: 103*105*110 mm

3. BENUTZUNGSHINWEISE

3.1 	Erstnutzung des Projektors

Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter (DC 12V/2.0A) 
wie auf der Abbildung gezeigt:

Drücken Sie auf den ON-Knopf auf der Oberseite des Projektors 
oder der Fernbedienung, um den Projektor einzuschalten. Wenn der 
Stromzufuhr korrekt verbunden ist, wird der Indikator auf der Frontseite 
des Projektors aufleuchten, nachdem Sie auf ON gedrückt haben.
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3.2 	Vorstellung der Fernbedienung
 

4. HAUPTFUNKTIONEN

4.1 	Benutzeroberfläche

Die folgenden Icons werden nach 2-5 Sekunden 
nach dem Einschalten sichtbar werden:

 

4.2 	Fokus-Bild

Platzieren Sie den Projektor vor eine Leinwand und 
stellen Sie das angezeigte Bild durch das Drehen des 
Steuerrades ein, bis das Bild scharf erscheint.

4.3 	Verbindungen am Projektor
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4.4	 Eingangsauswahl

Benutzen Sie den Input-Knopf auf der Fernbedienung, 
um die relevante Eingangsquelle auszuwählen:

4.5	 Auswahl des Inhalts

Wählen Sie den Inhalt, den Sie abzuspielen wünschen:

 

Wählen Sie die Datei, die Sie abzuspielen wünschen und 
drücken Sie auf den PLAY-Knopf auf der Fernbedienung, 
um diese abzuspielen oder anzuhalten.

4.6	 Verbinden des AV Video-Zubehörs

Benutzen Sie das 3-in-1 Video-Umwandlungskabel wie abgebildet 
und wählen Sie AV als Eingangskanal auf dem Projektor aus:
 

DE
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4.7 	Verbinden des HD-Zubehörs

Benutzen Sie das HD(MI)-Kabel wie abgebildet und wählen 
Sie HD als Eingangskanal auf dem Projektor aus:
 

Unterstützte Formattypen:
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. MENÜ-OPTIONEN

5.1 	Menü-Guide

Um das Menü aufzurufen, drücken Sie den Menü-Knopf auf 
der Fernbedienung. Benutzen Sie  die <- und -> Knöpfe, 
um durch die Untermenüs zu steuern. Drücken Sie den OK-
Knopf, um eine gewünschte Option auszuwählen:
 

5.2	 Untermenü Audio

DE
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5.3	 Untermenü Zeit
  

 

5.4	 Untermenü Einstellungen
 
 

5.5 	Nutzungshinweise zum Darstellungsmenü

Sie können den Inhalt mittels des Darstellungsmenüs kontrollieren:

DE
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6. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

•	 Lesen Sie bitte das Benutzerhandbuch vor der 
Nutzung des Projektors sorgfältig durch

•	 Benutzen Sie ausschließlich den Standard-12V-Adapter, 
um eine stabile Stromversorgung zu gewährleisten

•	 Öffnen Sie den Projektor nicht. Falls technische Probleme 
auftreten, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst

•	 Zum Schutz Ihrer Augen sollten Sie nicht in die 
Projektorlampe schauen, wenn diese in Betrieb ist

•	 Verdecken Sie die Belüftungsschlitze nicht, um ein 
Überhitzen des Projektors vorzubeugen

•	 Halten Sie den Projektor fern von Wasser und anderen 
Flüssigkeiten, denn er ist nicht wasserfest

7. REINIGUNG

Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem trockenen Tuch. Benutzen Sie keine 
chemischen Reinigungsmittel oder Öl! 

8. ROBLEME UND LÖSUNGEN

1.	 Die Bilddarstellung ist nicht klar

•	 Benutzen Sie bitte das Rad oben am Projektor, 
um die Schärfe zu justieren

•	 Passen Sie die Entfernung zwischen Projektor und der Leinwand an 

2.	 Das gewählte Format wird nicht abgespielt

•	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass das gewählte Format unterstützt wird:

DE
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1. CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

•	 Sinji Mini Proyector LED 
•	 Adaptador de corriente
•	 Control remoto
•	 Cable conversor video 3-en-1 
•	 Manual

2. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

•	 Modelo: Proyector LED Sinji Mini 
•	 Contraste: 800:1
•	 Resolución nativa: 320*240 píxeles
•	 Resolución soportada: 1920*1080 píxeles
•	 Luz: LED
•	 Tiempo vida LED: 30.000 horas
•	 Modo de operación: Manual de operación
•	 Distancia proyección: 0,8 - 2 metros
•	 Tamaño proyección: 24 - 60 pulgadas
•	 Distancia proyector: 1,6:1
•	 Relación de aspecto: 4:3’
•	 Color: 16.7M
•	 Alimentación eléctrica 12V-2A
•	 Tamaño unidad:	103*105*110mm

3. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

3.1 	Primer uso del proyector 

Conectar el adaptador de corriente (DC 12V/2.0A) 
como se indica en la imagen:

Presione el botón ON en la parte superior del proyector o 
el mando a distancia para encender el proyector. Cuando la 
alimentación eléctrica se conecte correctamente el indicador 
frontal del proyector se encenderá una vez encendido.

ES
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3.2 	Introducción mando a distancia
 

4. FUNCIONES PRINCIPALES

4.1 	Interfaz de usuario

Una vez que el proyector se enciende aparecen los 
siguientes iconos tras 2-5 segundos:

 

4.2 	Enfoque de la imagen

Coloque el proyector frente a una pantalla de proyección y ajuste la imagen 
que se muestra con la rueda trapezoidal hasta que la imagen esté nítida.

4.3 	Conexiones en el proyector
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4.4	 Selección de entrada

Use el botón de entrada del mando a distancia para 
seleccionar la fuente de entrada pertinente:

4.5	 Selección de contenido

Elija el contenido que quiere mostrar:

 

Elija el archivo que quiere mostrar y presione el botón PLAY 
del mando a distancia para mostrar o para parar.

4.6	 Conectar el equipo Video AV 

Use  el cable conversor de video 3-in-1 como se indica y 
seleccione AV como canal de entrada en el proyector:
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4.7 	Conectar equipo HD

Use el cable HD (MI) como se indica y seleccione HD 
como canal de entrada en el proyector:
 

Tipos de archivos compatibles:
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. OPCIONES DE MENÚ

5.1 	Guía de menú 

Para acceder al Menú presione la tecla Menú del  mando a distancia. Use 
los botones <- y -> para navegar en el submenú. Use los botones subir y 
bajar del mando a distancia para navegar a través del submenú. Presione 
el botón OK del mando a distancia para seleccionar la opción elegida:
 

5.2	 Submenú audio
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5.3	 Submenú tiempo
  

 

5.4	 Configurar submenú
 
 

5.5 	Mostrar el menú de la guía de uso

Puede controlar el contenido desde la pantalla de menú.

ES
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6. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

•	 Lea cuidadosamente el manual de usuario antes de usar el proyector
•	 Use solo el adaptador de 12V estándar para 

garantizar suministro eléctrico estable
•	 No abra el proyector. En caso de problemas técnicos, contacte 

con nuestro departamento de atención al cliente
•	 Para proteger sus ojos, no fije la mirada en la lámpara 

del proyector cuando esté encendida
•	 No cubra los orificios de ventilación para 

asegurar la refrigeración del proyector
•	 Mantenga el proyector lejos del agua y otros líquidos 

puesto que no es resistente al agua

7. LIMPIEZA

Limpie el producto con un paño seco. ¡No use productos químicos líquidos 
ni aceite! 

8. PROBLEMAS Y SOLUCIONES

1.	 La imagen no es clara

•	 Use la rueda de la parte superior del proyector para ajustar la claridad
•	 Ajuste la distancia entre el proyector y la pantalla 

2.	 El archive seleccionado no se reproduce

•	 Asegúrese de que el tipo de archivo seleccionado es compatible:

ES
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1. CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

•	 Sinji Mini Proiettore LED 
•	 Alimentatore
•	 telecomando 
•	 cavo di conversione video 3-in-1 
•	 Manuale

2. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

•	 Modello: Sinji Mini Proiettore LED 
•	 Contrasto: 800:1
•	 Risoluzione nativa: 320*240 pixels
•	 Support resolution: 1920*1080 pixels
•	 Luce: LED
•	 Autonomia del LED:  30.000 ore
•	 Modalità di funzionamento: Funzionamento manuale
•	 Distanza di proiezione: 0,8 - 2 metri
•	 Dimensione di proiezione: 24 - 60 pollici
•	 Distanza del proiettore: 1,6:1
•	 Formato: 4:3’
•	 Colore: 16.7M
•	 Alimentazione: 12V-2A
•	 Dimensione unità: 103*105*110mm

3. ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

3.1 	Primo utilizzo del proiettore

Collega l’alimentatore (DC 12V/2.0A) come vedi nella figura seguente:

Premi il tasto ON sulla parte superiore del proiettore o sul telecomando per 
accendere il proiettore. Quando l’alimentazione è collegata correttamente, 
l’indicatore sul lato anteriore del proiettore si illumina dopo l’accensione.

IT
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3.2 	Introduzione al telecomando
 

4. FUNZIONI PRINCIPALI

4.1 	Interfaccia utente

Una volt acceso il proiettore, dopo 2-5 secondi appaiono le seguenti icone:

 

4.2 	Immagine a fuoco

Posiziona il proiettore di fronte a uno schermo di proiezione 
e regola l’immagine visualizzata con la rotella trapezoidale 
fino a quando l’immagine non è ben definita.

4.3 	Connessioni sul proiettore
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4.4	 Selezione ingresso

Utilizza il pulsante di input sul telecomando per 
selezionare la relativa sorgente di ingresso:

4.5	 Selezione contenuto

Scegli il contenuto che vuoi visualizzare: 

 

Scegli il file che desideri visualizzare e premi il tasto PLAY 
sul telecomando per visualizzarlo o interromperlo

4.6	 Collegamento di apparecchiature video AV

Utilizza il cavo di conversione video 3 in 1 come segue e 
seleziona AV come canale di ingresso del proiettore:
 

IT
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4.7 	Collegamento di apparecchiature HD

Usa il cavo HD(MI) come segue e seleziona HD 
come canale di ingresso del proiettore:
 

Tipi di file supportati:
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. OPZIONI DEL MENU

5.1 	Menu guida

Per accedere al Menu premi il tasto Menu sul telecomando. Usa i 
tasti <- e -> per navigare nel sottomenu. Utilizza i pulsanti su e 
giù sul telecomando per navigare attraverso i sottomenu. Premi il 
tasto OK sul telecomando per selezionare l’opzione desiderata:
 

5.2	 Sottomenu audio

IT
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5.3	 Sottomenu Orario
  

 

5.4	 Imposta sottomenu
 
 

5.5 	Guida all’utilizzo del menu di visualizzazione

Il contenuto può essere controllato dal menu di visualizzazione:

IT
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6. ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA 

•	 Leggi attentamente il manuale utente prima di utilizzare il proiettore.
•	 Utilizza solo l’adattatore standard 12V per 

garantire un’alimentazione stabile
•	 Non aprire il proiettore. In caso di problemi 

tecnici, contatta il centro di assistenza
•	 Per proteggere gli occhi, non guardare la lampada 

del proiettore quando è accesa
•	 Non coprire i fori di ventilazione per garantire 

il raffreddamento del proiettore.
•	 Tieni il proiettore lontano da acqua o altri 

liquidi poiché non è impermeabile.

7. PULIZIA

Pulisci il prodotto con un panno asciutto. Non usare prodotti chimici o olio! 

8. PROBLEMI E SOLUZIONI 

1.	 L’immagine non è nitida.

•	 Utilizza la rotella sulla parte superiore del 
proiettore per regolare la nitidezza.

•	 Regola la distanza tra il proiettore e la tela. 

2.	 Il file selezionato non viene riprodotto

•	 Assicurati che il file selezionato sia supportato:
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1. CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM 

•	 Projetor Sinji Mini LED 
•	 Adaptador de energia 
•	 Controlo remoto 
•	 Cabo de conversão de vídeo 3-em-1 
•	 Manual

2. ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS 

•	 Modelo: Projetor Sinji Mini LED 
•	 Contraste: 800:1
•	 Resolução nativa: 320*240 pixéis
•	 Resolução de suporte: 1920*1080 pixéis
•	 Luz: LED
•	 Durabilidade da LED: 30.000 horas
•	 Modo de operação: Operação manual 
•	 Distância de projeção: 0,8 - 2 metros
•	 Tamanho da projeção: 4 - 60 polegadas
•	 Distância do projetor: 1,6:1
•	 Relação de aspecto: 4:3’
•	 Cor: 16.7M
•	 Fonte de energia: 12V-2A
•	 Tamanho da unidade: 103*105*110mm

3. INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 

3.1 	Primeira utilização do projetor

Ligue o adaptador de energia (DC 12V/2.0A) 
conforme apresentado na imagem a seguir: 

Pressione o botão ON na parte superior do projetor ou do controlo remoto 
para ligar o projetor. Quando a fonte de energia está ligada corretamente, 
o indicador na parte frontal do projetor ilumina-se quando ligado. 

PT



41

3.2 	Introdução ao controlo remoto 
 

4. FUNÇÕES PRINCIPAIS 

4.1 	Interface do Utilizador 

Após ligar o projetor, os seguintes ícones 
aparecerão depois de 2-5 segundos:

 

4.2 	Ajuste de imagem

Coloque o projetor frente a um ecrã de projeção e ajuste a imagem 
apresentada com a  roda trapezoidal até que a imagem fique nítida 

4.3 	Ligações no projetor 
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4.4	 Seleção da entrada  

Use a tecla de entrada do controlo remoto para 
selecionar a fonte de entrada relevante:

4.5	 Seleção do conteúdo 

Escolha o conteúdo que quer apresentar: 

 

Escolha o ficheiro que quer apresentar e pressione o botão 
PLAY do controlo remoto para apresentar ou parar: 

4.6	 Ligação de equipamento de Vídeo AV 

Use o cabo de conversão de vídeo 3-em-1 conforme a seguir a seguir 
apresentado e selecione AV como canal de entrada no projetor: 
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4.7 	Ligação de equipamento HD 

Use o cabo HD(MI) conforme a seguir apresentado e 
selecione HD como canal de entrada no projetor: 
 

Tipos de ficheiros suportados: 
576P, 480P, 720P, 640x480, 800x600, 1024x768, 
1280x1024, 1280x720, 1440x900, 1920x1080, 1366x768, 
1280x800, 1440x960, 1600x1200, 1680x1050

5. OPÇÕES DO MENU 

5.1 	Guia de Menu 

Para aceder ao Menu, pressione a tecla Menu do controlo remoto. Use as 
teclas <- e -> para navegar para o submenu. Use as teclas subir (up) e 
descer (down) do controlo remoto para navegar pelo submenu. Pressione 
a tecla OK do controlo remoto para selecionar a opção selecionada: 
 

5.2	 Submenu de Áudio 
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5.3	 Submenu Hora 
  

 

5.4	 Configurar o submenu 
 
 

5.5 	Guia de utilização do menu de visualização 

Pode controlar o conteúdo através do menu de visualização: 
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6. INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA 

•	 Por favor, leia cuidadosamente o manual antes de usar o projetor 
•	 Use apenas o adaptador padrão de 12V para 

assegurar uma fonte de energia estável 
•	 Não abra o projetor. Em caso de problemas técnicos, por 

favor, contacte o nosso departamento de apoio 
•	 Para a proteção dos seus olhos, não olhe para a 

lâmpada do projetor quando estiver ligada 
•	 Não cubra os orifícios de ventilação para que o 

arrefecimento do projetor seja possível 
•	 Por favor, por o projetor não ser à prova de água, mantenha-o 

afastado de água ou de qualquer outro líquido.

7. LIMPEZA 

Limpe o artigo com um pano seco. Não use líquidos químicos ou 
lubrificante!  

8. PROBLEMAS E SOLUÇÕES

1.	 A imagem não é clara 

•	 Por favor, use a roda na parte superior do 
projetor para ajustar a claridade 

•	 Ajuste a distância entre o projetor e a tela  

2.	 O ficheiro selecionado não é reproduzido 

•	 Certifique-se que o tipo de ficheiro selecionado é suportado:
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